



Vendor Ranking

**Letting:** CT260325 March 25, 2026 10:30 AM **Call Order:** 013 **Contract:** T2A65  
**District:** District 2 **Counties:** DUVAL **Fed Aid No:** D225033B  
**Contract Time:** 330 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44603145201 (\*)  
**Contract Desc:** SR 8 (I-10), SR 91 (I-295) AND SR 115 (US 1) AT VARIOUS LO..

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$2,346,000.00	100.00%
2	CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,667,227.63	113.69%

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*



Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** CT260325 March 25, 2026

**Call Order:** 013

**Contract:** T2A65

**District:** District 2

**Counties:** DUVAL

**Fed Aid No:** D225033B

**Contract Time:** 330 AVAILABLE DAYS

**Project(s):** 44603145201 (\*)

**Contract Descr:** SR 8 (I-10), SR 91 (I-295) AND SR 115 (US 1) AT VARIOUS LO..

The Improvements under this Contract consist of highway signing, ITS, and other incidental construction for the installation of ITS Wrong Way Driving Safety Initiatives along SR 8 (I-10), SR 9 (I-95), SR 9A (I-295), and SR 115 (US 1) ramps in Duval County.

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(2) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44603145201		(1.000) LS	239,154.93000	239,154.93	244,121.66000	244,121.66		
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44603145201		(330.000) DA (LS)	134,313.00000	134,313.00	264,420.00000	264,420.00		
0015 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		128.000 HR	97.00000	12,416.00	113.00000	14,464.00		
0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		7,754.000 ED	0.25000	1,938.50	0.25000	1,938.50		
0025 0102 62 13 BARRIER MOUNTED WORK ZONE SIGN- INDEX 700-013		510.000 ED	0.50000	255.00	12.43000	6,339.30		
0030 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		11,393.000 ED	0.20000	2,278.60	0.11000	1,253.23		
0035 0102 74 8 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		1,560.000 FD	0.07000	109.20	0.09000	140.40		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT260325 March 25, 2026

Call Order: 013

Contract: T2A65

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(2) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0040 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		122.000 ED	7.00000	854.00	6.78000	827.16		
0045 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		552.000 ED	13.00000	7,176.00	12.43000	6,861.36		
0055 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		371.000 ED	0.35000	129.85	0.34000	126.14		
0060 0102150 1 PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN		144.000 ED	7.00000	1,008.00	6.78000	976.32		
0065 0102150 2 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT		144.000 ED	7.00000	1,008.00	6.78000	976.32		
0070 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		4,836.000 LF	4.00000	19,344.00	2.77000	13,395.72		
0075 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		11.000 EA	177.00000	1,947.00	254.25000	2,796.75		
0080 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 44603145201		(0.520) AC (LS)	29,538.00000	29,538.00	47,460.00000	47,460.00		
0085 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		2,461.000 SY	6.00000	14,766.00	8.78000	21,607.58		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT260325 March 25, 2026

Call Order: 013

Contract: T2A65

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(2) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0090 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44603145201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00		
<b>0001 Roadway Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$516,236.08</b>		<b>\$677,704.44</b>		
<b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>								
0095 0700 1111 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, LESS THAN 12 SF		14.000 EA	561.00000	7,854.00	734.50000	10,283.00		
0100 0700 1114 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 30.1+ SF SHEETING AREA FOR BACK TO BACK SIGNS		2.000 EA	3,692.00000	7,384.00	3,616.00000	7,232.00		
0105 0700 1500 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, RELOCATE		21.000 EA	443.00000	9,303.00	169.50000	3,559.50		
0110 0700 1600 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, REMOVE		14.000 EA	59.00000	826.00	56.50000	791.00		
0115 0700 3601 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, UP TO 12 SF		1.000 EA	59.00000	59.00	39.55000	39.55		
0120 0700 13 12 RETROREFLECTIVE SIGN STRIP-FURNISH AND INSTALL, 2'		21.000 EA	89.00000	1,869.00	141.25000	2,966.25		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT260325 March 25, 2026

Call Order: 013

Contract: T2A65

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(2) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>								
0125 0700 13 15 RETROREFLECTIVE SIGN STRIP-FURNISH AND INSTALL, 5'		45.000 EA	100.00000	4,500.00	180.80000	8,136.00		
0130 0700141140 ENHANCED HIGHWAY SIGN ASSEMBLY, AC POWERED, F&I GROUND MOUNT, HIGHLIGHTED SIGN <12 SF		24.000 EA	7,632.00000	183,168.00	7,104.13000	170,499.12		
0135 0705 10 1 OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 1		3.000 EA	266.00000	798.00	28.25000	84.75		
0140 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		780.000 EA	12.00000	9,360.00	8.48000	6,614.40		
0145 0711 11124 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS		25.000 LF	18.00000	450.00	11.30000	282.50		
0150 0711 11160 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		6.000 EA	591.00000	3,546.00	282.50000	1,695.00		
0155 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		37.000 EA	177.00000	6,549.00	175.15000	6,480.55		
0160 0711 11224 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON		56.000 LF	18.00000	1,008.00	11.30000	632.80		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT260325 March 25, 2026

Call Order: 013

Contract: T2A65

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(2) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>								
0165 0711 14125 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK		54.000 LF	35.00000	1,890.00	24.86000	1,342.44		
0170 0711 14570 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE WITH BLACK CONTRAST, ARROW ON CONCRETE SURFACE		24.000 EA	886.00000	21,264.00	904.00000	21,696.00		
0175 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.004 GM	11,815.00000	47.26	20,340.00000	81.36		
0180 0711 16102 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 8"		0.025 GM	14,178.00000	354.45	24,860.00000	621.50		
0185 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.016 GM	11,815.00000	189.04	20,340.00000	325.44		
0190 0711 17 1 THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN		36.000 SF	118.00000	4,248.00	8.48000	305.28		
<b>0002 Signing Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$264,666.75</b>		<b>\$243,668.44</b>		

<b>SECTION: 0003 Lighting</b>								
0195 0715 7 11 LOAD CENTER, F&I, SECONDARY VOLTAGE		2.000 EA	4,914.00000	9,828.00	6,847.80000	13,695.60		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT260325 March 25, 2026

Call Order: 013

Contract: T2A65

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(2) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0003 Lighting</b>								
0200 0715 7 21 LOAD CENTER, REWORK, SECONDARY VOLTAGE		4.000 EA	892.00000	3,568.00	2,328.37000	9,313.48		
<b>0003 Lighting Section Totals:</b>			<b>\$13,396.00</b>		<b>\$23,009.08</b>			
<b>SECTION: 0004 Signalization</b>								
0205 0611 1 1 ITSFM SUBSURFACE DOCUMENTATION- PROJECT LENGTH		2.749 MI	3,828.00000	10,523.17	3,955.00000	10,872.30		
0210 0611 2 2 ITSFM LOCATION DOCUMENTATION- ITS SITE		12.000 EA	2,038.00000	24,456.00	1,638.50000	19,662.00		
0215 0630 2 11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH		6,174.000 LF	15.00000	92,610.00	17.35000	107,118.90		
0220 0630 2 12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE		5,105.000 LF	32.00000	163,360.00	34.43000	175,765.15		
0225 0630 2 14 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVEGROUND		268.000 LF	22.00000	5,896.00	54.57000	14,624.76		
0230 0633 1121 FIBER OPTIC CABLE, F&I, UNDERGROUND,2-12 FIBERS		9,998.000 LF	4.00000	39,992.00	4.12000	41,191.76		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT260325 March 25, 2026

Call Order: 013

Contract: T2A65

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(2) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0004 Signalization</b>								
0235 0633 2 31 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION, INSTALL, SPLICE		4.000 EA	53.00000	212.00	72.22000	288.88		
0240 0633 2 32 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION, INSTALL, TERMINATION		276.000 EA	89.00000	24,564.00	78.92000	21,781.92		
0245 0633 3 11 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, SPLICE ENCLOSURE		1.000 EA	1,477.00000	1,477.00	1,645.74000	1,645.74		
0250 0633 3 12 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, SPLICE TRAY		1.000 EA	59.00000	59.00	63.70000	63.70		
0255 0633 3 14 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, BUFFER TUBE FAN OUT KIT		23.000 EA	100.00000	2,300.00	149.01000	3,427.23		
0260 0633 3 16 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, PATCH PANEL- FIELD TERMINATED		21.000 EA	1,566.00000	32,886.00	1,276.12000	26,798.52		
0265 0633 6 FIBER OPTIC CABLE LOCATOR		330.000 DA	266.00000	87,780.00	187.13000	61,752.90		
0270 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		84.000 EA	1,530.00000	128,520.00	1,732.04000	145,491.36		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT260325 March 25, 2026

Call Order: 013

Contract: T2A65

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(2) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0004 Signalization</b>								
0275 0635 2 12 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 24" X 36" COVER SIZE		33.000 EA	2,550.00000	84,150.00	2,950.76000	97,375.08		
0280 0639 1122 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&I, UNDERGROUND, METER PURCHASED BY CONTRACTOR		1.000 AS	4,740.00000	4,740.00	4,878.28000	4,878.28		
0285 0639 2 1 ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, FURNISH & INSTALL		8,547.000 LF	8.00000	68,376.00	7.15000	61,111.05		
0290 0639 3 11 ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISCONNECT, F&I, POLE MOUNT		12.000 EA	1,494.00000	17,928.00	2,197.92000	26,375.04		
0295 0639 3 60 ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISCONNECT, REMOVE- POLE OR CABINET TO REMAIN		1.000 EA	131.00000	131.00	415.84000	415.84		
0300 0639 6111 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE- TRANSFORMER, F&I, <5 KVA, SINGLE PHASE, COPPER WINDINGS		3.000 EA	1,574.00000	4,722.00	2,305.48000	6,916.44		
0305 0639 6121 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE- TRANSFORMER, F&I, 5-10 KVA, SINGLE PHASE, COPPER WINDINGS		9.000 EA	3,664.00000	32,976.00	4,010.31000	36,092.79		
0310 0641 2 12 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-II SERVICE POLE		13.000 EA	1,247.00000	16,211.00	2,196.71000	28,557.23		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT260325 March 25, 2026

Call Order: 013

Contract: T2A65

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(2) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0004 Signalization</b>								
0315 0660 7 21 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- WRONG WAY FOR EXIT RAMP, 1 OR 2 LANES, AC POWERED		5.000 EA	34,870.00000	174,350.00	43,477.70000	217,388.50		
0320 0660 7 22 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- WRONG WAY FOR EXIT RAMP, 3 OR MORE LANES, AC POWERED		7.000 EA	34,870.00000	244,090.00	43,477.70000	304,343.90		
0325 0676 2143 ITS CABINET, FURNISH & INSTALL, BASE MOUNT, 334, 24" W X 66" H X 30" D		12.000 EA	12,241.00000	146,892.00	13,276.68000	159,320.16		
0330 0684 1 1 MANAGED FIELD ETHERNET SWITCH, FURNISH & INSTALL		12.000 EA	4,549.00000	54,588.00	4,819.80000	57,837.60		
0335 0685 1 11 UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, LINE INTERACTIVE		12.000 EA	6,351.00000	76,212.00	6,740.19000	80,882.28		
0340 0685 2 1 REMOTE POWER MANAGEMENT UNIT- RPMU, FURNISH AND INSTALL		12.000 EA	975.00000	11,700.00	905.53000	10,866.36		
<b>0004 Signalization Section Totals:</b>			<b>\$1,551,701.17</b>		<b>\$1,722,845.67</b>			

**Contract Grand Totals:**

**\$2,346,000.00**

**\$2,667,227.63**



Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** CT260325    March 25, 2026    **Call Order:** 013    **Contract:** T2A65

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*

Certified in accordance with Code of Federal Regulations Title 23, Chapter 1, Subchapter G, Subsection 635.113(b).

*A Mirza Rezaadeh*

04/08/2026

---

Manager, Contracts Administration Office